SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 15, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:15 PM Tapes 132 - 133
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Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

. Ginny Burdick, Chair

. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
. Jeff Kruse

. Floyd Prozanski

. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HCR 11-Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2833A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2765A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2507A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
132A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:18 PM

HCR 11-PUBLIC HEARING
004
009
058
064
080

HCR 11-WORK SESSION

097

HB 2833A-PUBLIC HEARING
096
105
128

132A 129
133
135
138
141
152
169
171

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, HD 34 (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Burdick

Daniel Santos (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HCR 11 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Walker

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Rep. Jeff Barker, HD 28
Chair Burdick

Rep. Barker

Sen. Walker

Rep. Barker

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barker

Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon State Police Officer’s Association
Sen. Walker
DeLashmutt



172

HB 2833A-WORK SESION

HB 2765A-PUBLIC HEARING
183
191
213
216
226
232
287
292
293
303
306
342
346
351
353
362

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2833A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Michael Morris, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Burdick

Morris

Chair Burdick

Rep. John Lim, HD 50
Sen. Kruse

Morris

Lim

Chair Burdick

Botkin

Chair Burdick

Botkin

Chair Burdick

Botkin

Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

HB 2765A-WORK SESSION

132A

HB 2507A-PUBLIC HEARING
376
388
393
402

133A 007
008
012
019
021
031
034
038

Bob Joondeph (EXHIBIT D)

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2765A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel
Chair Burdick
Sen. Kruse
Taylor

Sen. Walker
Taylor

Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick
Sen. Prozanski
Sen. Kruse
Sen. Prozanski
Sen. Kruse



HB 2507A-WORK SESSION

040
047
049
062
073

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

079

Sowp

Sen. Beyer
Chair Burdick
Taylor

Sen. Prozanski
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2507 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 1:52 PM

HCR 11, Written Testimony, Suzanne Bonamici, 2 pp
HCR 11, Written Testimony, Daniel Santos, 2 pp

HB 2765A, Written Testimony, Michael Morris, 1 p
HB 2765A, Written Testimony, Bob Joondeph, 4 pp



