# **SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

### May 15, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:15 PM Tapes 132 - 133

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair		
	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair		
	Sen. Jeff Kruse		
	Sen. Floyd Prozanski		
	Sen. Vicki Walker		
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel		
	Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant		
MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HCR 11-Public Hearing and Work Session			
	HB 2833A-Public Hearing and Work Session		
	HB 2765A-Public Hearing and Work Session		
HB 2507A-Public Hearing and Work Session			

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
132A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:18 PM
HCR 11-PUBI	LIC HEARING	
	004	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	009	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, HD 34 (EXHIBIT A)
	058	Chair Burdick
	064	Daniel Santos (EXHIBIT B)
	080	Chair Burdick
HCR 11-WOR	<b>K SESSION</b>	
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HCR 11 be sent to the floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
	097	Sen. Walker
HB 2833A-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	096	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	105	Rep. Jeff Barker, HD 28
	128	Chair Burdick
132A	129	Rep. Barker
	133	Sen. Walker
	135	Rep. Barker
	138	Chair Burdick
	141	Rep. Barker
	152	Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon State Police Officer's Association
	169	Sen. Walker
	171	DeLashmutt

#### HB 2833A-WORK SESION

# MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2833A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

# **VOTE: 5-0-0**

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

#### HB 2765A-PUBLIC HEARING

183	Bill Taylor, Counsel
191	Michael Morris, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT C)
213	Chair Burdick
216	Morris
226	Chair Burdick
232	Rep. John Lim, HD 50
287	Sen. Kruse
292	Morris
293	Lim
303	Chair Burdick
306	Botkin
342	Chair Burdick
346	Botkin
351	Chair Burdick
353	Botkin
362	Chair Burdick

# The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Bob Joondeph (EXHIBIT D)

#### HB 2765A-WORK SESSION

132A

# MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2765A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

#### HB 2507A-PUBLIC HEARING

	376	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	388	Chair Burdick
	393	Sen. Kruse
	402	Taylor
133A	007	Sen. Walker
	008	Taylor
	012	Sen. Prozanski
	019	Chair Burdick
	021	Sen. Prozanski
	031	Sen. Kruse
	034	Sen. Prozanski
	038	Sen. Kruse

040	Sen. Beyer
047	Chair Burdick
049	Taylor
062	Sen. Prozanski
073	Chair Burdick

#### **HB 2507A-WORK SESSION**

079

## MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2507 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor. Sen. Beyer Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 1:52 PM

# **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HCR 11, Written Testimony, Suzanne Bonamici, 2 pp
- B. HCR 11, Written Testimony, Daniel Santos, 2 pp
- C. HB 2765A, Written Testimony, Michael Morris, 1 p
- D. HB 2765A, Written Testimony, Bob Joondeph, 4 pp